Attorney Docket No. 950590

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Submission type:

X New

Conveyance type:

X Assignment

Conveying Party (ies):

(Last, First, Middle Initial)

Execution Date

April 15, 2005

First party

Name:

TOKUSHU SHIKIRYO COLOR & CHEMICALS, INC.

Address:

380-128, Shimo-Otsuka, Toyofuta, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, Japan

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

Receiving Party (ies):

First party

Name:

HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Address:

1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

Domestic Representative Name and Address

Armstrong, Kratz, Quintos, Hanson & Brooks, LLP

Suite 1000, 1725 K Street

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 659-2930

For Office Use Only

PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0187

Registration No.

Date

Rev. 11/00

PATENT REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0188 Docket No.: 950590

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and TOKUSHU SHIKIRYO COLOR & CHEMICALS, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 380-128, Shimo-Otsuka, Toyofuta, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, Japan, jointly own the entire right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 5,760,122 and any reissue or reexamination thereof, by virtue of a deed of assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7642, Frame 0655;

WHEREAS, TOKUSHU SHIKIRYO COLOR & CHEMICALS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment) wishes to assign and transfer its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,760,122 to HONDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter ASSIGNEE in this Assignment), a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Minami Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,760,122;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided joint interest in said invention and said United States Patent No. 5,760,122 and any reissue or reexamination thereof

TOKUSHU SHIKIRYO COLOR & CHEMICALS, INC.

Date: April 15, 2005

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

By:

Masao Suzuki

PATENT **REEL: 016172 FRAME: 0189**